audit quality reports, etc., M/s D Maurya & Associates, have been recommended to be appointed as 
the Secretarial Auditors of the Company. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to the M/s D Maurya & Associates, Practising Company 
Secretaries for the FY 2025-26 is Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only). The said 
remuneration excludes applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. 

The Audit Committee and the Board is confident and satisfied about the recommendations of 
appointment of M/s D Maurya & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries and upholding of the